## 

## 2019 RES-404

## AWARDING CONTRACT TO THE WISCONSIN STATE LAW LIBRARY

The Dane County Legal Resource Center operates under a contract between Dane County and the Wisconsin State Law Library. The Dane County Legal Resource Center provides law services to Dane County residents and Dane County inmates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Purchase of Service agreement be awarded to the Wisconsin State Law Library for a period of January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020, in the amount of \$120,747 to continue services contained in the contract with Wisconsin State Law Library.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Controller is authorized to issue payment for this contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive is hereby authorized to sign the agreement on behalf of Dane County.